

Jericho Underhill Park District P. O. Box 164 Underhill, VT 05489

802-899-2693

www.millsriversidepark.org

JUPDistrict@gmail.com

RENTAL SOCIAL DISTANCING AGREEMENT AND WAIVER

Date of Rental Please circle one or both PAVILION EAGLES MEADOW PICNIC AREA

COVID-19 Rental Requirements:

Renter must have the name and contact information of **all** who attend the event. In case one of the attendees tests positive for COVID 19, the information may be used by the State of Vermont for contact tracing.

• **Group size** may not exceed the number of people allowed according to the State of Vermont regulations at the time of the event

Pavilion: number of people allowed according to State of Vermont regulations at the time of the event

Eagles Meadow: number of people allowed according to State of Vermont regulations at the time of the event

All users should use proper social distancing (six feet between every person) at all times

Also:

- o Sanitize hands frequently (there is no available water at the park)
- Bring your own garbage receptacles as this is a "Carry in and carry out" park.
- o Masks required when not able to social distance

Also:

Avoid touching your face

- • STAY HOME IF YOU FEEL SICK
- • Groups shall disinfect all table surfaces before and after their event

 $\circ~$ The Jericho Underhill Park District cannot guarantee that any of the areas within either location have been disinfected since their last use.

- • Shared food is not recommended
- Each group must designate a social distancing ambassador for day of rental/event to ensure that the above protocol is followed. This would most likely be the contact person for the event listed on the Special Event Permit Form.

Designated Social Distancing Ambassador

Phone Number

I understand that if capacity and other guidelines are not being followed, the Jericho Underhill Park District reserves the right to terminate the rental (without warning). In addition, this would forfeit rental costs and the security deposit.

In addition, by signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by participation; and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at Mills Riverside Park may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, ______'s employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families.

Date _____

Signature